On February 26, 2026, Radiowalla Network FZE, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, 
has subscribed to 2,500 equity shares of RADIOWALLA NETWORK INC., a company 
incorporated in the Province of British Columbia, Canada, at CAD 1 per share, aggregating 
to CAD 2,500 (Canadian Dollars Two Thousand Five Hundred only) . The Incorporation 
Number of the company is BC1569765. Pursuant to the said subscription, RADIOWALLA 
NETWORK INC. has become a 100% step-down wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, 
effective February 27, 2026. 

Mr. Anil Srivatsa, whose name appears in the certified Notice of Articles filed with the